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FOR: City of Novi Zoning Board of Appeals ZONING BOARD APPEALS DATE: June 13, 2017

REGARDING: 1141 EAST LAKE DRIVE (PZ17-0014)

BY: Larry Butler, Deputy Director Community Development

I.  GENERAL INFORMATION:

Applicant
McCotter Architecture and Design, PLLC.

Variance Type
Dimensional Variance

Property Characteristics

Zoning District: Single Family Residential

Location: East of East Lake Drive, South of 14 Mile Road
Parcel #: 50-22-02-126-008

Request

The applicant is requesting a variance from the City of Novi Ordinance Section 3.1.5d
for side yard setbacks of 11 feet, 9 inches and building overhang set back of 13 feet,
3 inches. Section 4.19-E.i to allow a 308 square foot variance to maximum allowable
accessory building size 850 square feet allowed.

This property is zoned Single Family Residential (R-4).

II. STAFF COMMENTS:

Minimum side yard setback is 10 feet with the total two sides of 25 feet.

Ill. RECOMMENDATION:

The Zoning Board of Appeals may take one of the following actions:

1. I move that we rant the variance in Case No. PzZ17-0014, sought by
, for
because Petitioner has shown practical

difficulty requiring

(a) Without the variance Petitioner will be unreasonably prevented or limited with respect
to use of the property because

(b) The property is unique because
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(c) Petitioner did not create the condition because

(d) The relief granted wil not unreasonably interfere with adjacent or surrounding
properties because

(e) The relief if consistent with the spirit and intent of the ordinance because

() The variance granted is subject to:

1
2
3.
4

2. 1 move that we deny the variance in Case No. Pz17-0014, sought by
for because Petitioner has not shown
practical difficulty requiring

(a) The circumstances and features of the property
including are not unique because they
exist generally throughout the City.

(b) The circumstances and features of the property relating to the variance request are
self-created because

(c) The failure to grant relief will result in mere inconvenience or inability to attain higher
economic or financial return based on Petitioners statements that

(d) The variance would result in interference with the adjacent and surrounding properties
by

(e) Granting the variance would be inconsistent with the spirit and intent of the ordinance
to

Should you have any further questions with regards to the matter please feel free to contact me at
(248) 347-0417.

Larry Butler
Deputy Director Community Development
City of Novi
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|. PROPERTY INFORMATION (Address of subject ZBA Case) Application Fee:

PROJECT NAME / SUBDIVISION

Murphy Residence Meeting Date:

ADDRESS LOT/SIUTE/SPACE #

1141 East Lake Drive

SIDWELL # May be obtain from Assessing ZBA Case #: PZ
50-22- - 12 -0 Department (248) 347-0485

CROSS ROADS OF PROPERTY

East Lake Drive and West 14 Mile Road

IS THE PROPERTY WITHIN A HOMEOWNER’S ASSOCIATION JURISDICTION? REQUEST IS FOR:

O ves NO RESIDENTIAL [ coMMERCIAL [ VACANT PROPERTY [ SIGNAGE
DOES YOUR APPEAL RESULT FROM A NOTICE OF VIOLATION OR CITATION ISSUED? [ ves CINno
Il. APPLICANT INFORMATION
EMAIL ADDRESS CELL PHONE NO.
A.  APPLICANT McCotterArchitecture@gmail.com 734.216.7768
NAME TELEPHONE NO.
Tim McCotter 734.216.7768
ORGANIZATION/COMPANY FAX NO.
McCotter Architecture and Design, PLLC.
ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE
2060 Ore Creek Lane Brighton Mi 48114

B. PROPERTY OWNER L] cHECK HERE IF APPLICANT IS ALSO THE PROPERTY OWNER

Identify the person or organization that EMAIL ADDRESS CELL PHONE NO.

owns the subject property:

NAME TELEPHONE NO.
Dan and Maria Murphy

ORGANIZATION/COMPANY FAX NO.

ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE
113 Chestnut Ridge Walled Lake Mi 48390

[ll.ZONING INFORMATION

A. ZONING DISTRICT
LIRr-A Rr-1 [IRr-2 [IR-3 R-4 LrM-1  LRM-2 L1 MH
i1 -2 LIrC OTc [J1c-1 [ OTHER

B. VARIANCE REQUESTED
INDICATE ORDINANCE SECTION (S) AND VARIANCE REQUESTED:

1. Section 3-1.5-D Variance requested Side yard setback variance of 10-9"
2. section4-19-E.i Variance requested 308 s.f. variance to maximum allowable acc. bldg. size
3. Section Variance requested
4. Section Variance requested
IV. FEES AND DRAWNINGS
A. FEES
Single Family Residential (Existing) $200 [ (With Violation) $250 [ Single Family Residential (New) $250
] Multiple/Commercial/Industrial $300 [ (With Violation) $400 [ Signs $300 [ (With Violation) $400
] House Moves $300 [ Special Meetings (At discretion of Board) $600
B. DRAWINGS 1-COPY & 1 DIGITAL COPY SUBMITTED AS A PDF
¢ Dimensioned Drawings and Plans e Existing & proposed distance to adjacent property lines
¢ Site/Plot Plan ¢ Location of existing & proposed signs, if applicable
¢ Existing or proposed buildings or addition on the property e Floor plans & elevations
e Number & location of all on-site parking, if applicable e Any other information relevant to the Variance application

101 ZBA Application Revised 10/14
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V. VARIANCE

A. VARIANCE (S) REQUESTED

[ DIMENSIONAL  [J use  [1sIGN

There is a five-(5) hold period before work/action can be taken on variance approvals.

B. SIGN CASES (ONLY)

Your signature on this application indicates that you agree to install a Mock-Up Sign ten-(10) days before the schedule ZBA
meeting. Failure to install a mock-up sign may result in your case not being heard by the Board, postponed to the next
schedule ZBA meeting, or cancelled. A mock-up sign is NOT to be actual sign. Upon approval, the mock-up sign must be

removed within five-(5) days of the meeting. If the case is denied, the applicant is responsible for all costs involved in the
removal of the mock-up or actual sign (if erected under violation) within five-(5) days of the meeting.

C. ORDINANCE

City of Novi Ordinance, Section 3107 — Miscellaneous

No order of the Board permitting the erection of a building shall be valid for a period longer than one-(1) year, unless a
building permit for such erection or alteration is obtained within such period and such erection or alteration is started and
proceeds to completion in accordance with the terms of such permit.

No order of the Board permitting a use of a building or premises shall be valid for a period longer than one-hundred and
eighty-(180) days unless such use is establish within such a period; provided, however, where such use permitted is
dependent upon the erection or alteration or a building such order shall continue in force and effect if a building permit
for such erection or alteration is obtained within one-(1) year and such erection or alteration is started and proceeds to
completion in accordance with the terms of such permit.

D. APPEAL THE DETERMINATION OF THE BUILDING OFFICIAL
PLEASE TAKE NOTICE:

The undersigned hereby appeals the determination of the Building Official / Inspector or Ordinance made
[J CONSTRUCT NEW HOME/BUILDING  [7] ADDITION TO EXISTING HOME/BUILDING [ SIGNAGE

] ACCESSORY BUILDING ] use ] OTHER

VI. APPLICANT & PROPERTY SIGNATURES

A. APPLICANT

Applicant Signature Date

B. PROPERTY OWNER

If the applicant is not the owner, the property owner must read and sign below:
The undersigned affirms and acknowledges that he, she or they are the owner(s) of the property described in this
application, and is/are aware of the contents of this application and related enclosures.

Property Owner Signature Date

VII. FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

DECISION ON APPEAL:
[l GRANTED (] DENIED
The Building Inspector is hereby directed to issue a permit to the Applicant upon the following and conditions:

Chairperson, Zoning Board of Appeals Date

Application 102 Building Zoning Permit Application Revised 10/11
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The Zoning Board of Appeals (ZBA) will review the application package and determine if
the proposed Dimensional Variance meets the required standards for approval. In the
space below, and on additional paper if necessary, explain how the proposed project
meets each of the following standards. (Increased costs associated with complying with
the Zoning Ordinance will not be considered a basis for granting a Dimensional
Variance.)

Standard #1. Circumstances or Physical Conditions.

Explain the circumstances or physical conditions that apply to the property that do not
apply generally to other properties in the same zoning district or in the general vicinity.
Circumstances or physical conditions may include:

a. Shape of Lot. Exceptional narrowness, shallowness or shape of a specific property
in existence on the effective date of the Zoning Ordinance or amendment.

[] Not Applicable [0] Applicable If applicable, describe below:

The current lot is only 46.83" wide. Strict application of the side yard setback requirements would leave only 21.83" for
available building width.

and/or

b. Environmental Conditions. Exceptional topographic or environmental conditions or
other extraordinary situations on the land, building or structure.

] Not Applicable  [0] Applicable If applicable, describe below:

Being a lakefront parcel, the clients desire is to provide enough garage space (accessory building) for storage of lake toys,
boats, etc. The desire to reduce the current visual impact of outdoor storage.

and/or

c. Abutting Property. The use or development of the property immediately adjacent
to the subject property would prohibit the literal enforcement of the requirements
of the Zoning Ordinance or would involve significant practical difficulties.

[E] Not Applicable [] Applicable If applicable, describe below:

Page 1 of 2
Building 113 ZBA Review Standards Dimensional Revised 06/15



Standard #2. Not Self-Created.

Describe the immediate practical difficulty causing the need for the Dimensional
Variance, that the need for the requested variance is not the result of actions of the
property owner or previous property owners (i.e., is not self-created).

The parcel width predates the zoning ordinance and is not a result of the current owners actions. The need for storage is not a self

created condition being this is a lake lot where there is generally an expectation for boats and similar lake accessories needing to be
stored.

Standard #3. Strict Compliance.

Explain how the Dimensional Variance in strict compliance with regulations governing
area, setback, frontage, height, bulk, density or other dimensional requirements will
unreasonably prevent the property owner from using the property for a permitted
purpose, or will render conformity with those regulations unnecessarily burdensome.

Due to the narrow width of the parcel and current home location, strict compliance with the dimensional regulation would
unreasonably prevent the owner from expanding the current residence and adding a modern sized garage. The current home is
nonconforming being only 4'-6" from the southern side lot line. Our request to reduce this setback to 3'-0", as well as the request to
increase the allowable accessory build area by 308 square feet. This permits the owner to construct a 4-car, side entry, attached
garage. The upper floor of this garage will be used for additional living space and storage.

Standard #4. Minimum Variance Necessary.

Explain how the Dimensional Variance requested is the minimum variance necessary to
do substantial justice to the applicant as well as to other property owners in the district.

Less of a side yard variance will prevent the ability to construct a side entry garage which provides reasonable access to each bay.
Less of an allowable area variance results in a maximum 3-car garage which means continued outdoor storage of lake accessories,
boats, etc.

Standard #5. Adverse Impact on Surrounding Area.

Explain how the Dimensional Variance will not cause an adverse impact on surrounding
property, property values, or the use and enjoyment of property in the neighborhood or
zoning district.

Many of the existing lots in this area are narrow and homes located substantially closer to the lot lines than zoning regulations permit.
The home under considation is no different. The adjacent home, directly to the north, has similar setbacks at their side property line.
The proposed additions have been located against the south lot line where the current house has already been encroached upon the
permitted setbacks. This eliminates any negative impact to the northern neighbors. It also has no additional negative impact on the
southern neighbor. This will have no additional adverse impact on the neighbors enjoyment of the property, views, access to
buildings or yards, etc. The maximum accessory area variance is requested for the purposes of a positive impact to the surrounding
neighbors by reducing the visual blight of outdoor storage. There are no negative impacts as a result of this variance.

Page 2 of 2
Building 113 ZBA Review Standards Dimensional Revised 06/15
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FOR: City of Novi Zoning Board of Appeals ZONING BOARD APPEALS DATE: June 13, 2017
REGARDING: 116 EUBANK STREET (PZ17-0015)

BY: Larry Butler, Deputy Director Community Development

I.  GENERAL INFORMATION:

Applicant

Mark Ashbaugh & Angela Ditri

Variance Type
Dimensional Variance

Property Characteristics

Zoning District: Single Family Residential

Location: West of Novi Road, South of South Lake Drive
Parcel #: 50-22-03-379-013

Request

The applicant is requesting a variance from the City of Novi Ordinance Section 3.1.5
for a front yard setback of 2.4 feet 30 feet required and Section 4.19.E5 for an
accessory structure larger than ground area of house.

This property is zoned Single Family Residential (R-4).

II. STAFF COMMENTS:

Oversize accessory structure is allowed with conditions:

Accessory Structure is on at least one acre of land.

Accessory building does not exceed two thousand five hundred square feet of ground floor area for
the total aggregate area of all accessory buildings on the lot.

Complies with applicable set back requirements.

Ill. RECOMMENDATION:

The Zoning Board of Appeals may take one of the following actions:

1. I move that we rant the variance in Case No. PzZ17-0015, sought by
, for
because Petitioner has shown practical

difficulty requiring

(a) Without the variance Petitioner will be unreasonably prevented or limited with respect
to use of the property because




Zoning Board Of Appeals
Mark Ashbaugh & Angela Ditri
Case # PZ17-0015

June 13, 2017
Page 2 of 3

(b) The property is unique because

(c) Petitioner did not create the condition because

(d) The relief granted wil not unreasonably interfere with adjacent or surrounding

properties because

(e) The relief

if consistent with the spirit and

intent of the ordinance because

(H The variance granted is subject to:

1

2

3.

4
2. 1 move that we deny the variance in Case No. PzZ17-0015, sought by
for because Petitioner has not shown

practical difficulty requiring

(@) The circumstances and features of the property
including are not unique because they

exist generally throughout the City.

(b) The circumstances and features of the property relating to the variance request are
self-created because

(c) The failure to grant relief will result in mere inconvenience or inability to attain higher
economic or financial return based on Petitioners statements that

(d) The variance would result in interference with the adjacent and surrounding properties
by

(e) Granting the variance would be inconsistent with the spirit and intent of the ordinance
to
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Community Development Department
45175 Ten Mile Road

;\é%i)' :';/)1'7432172 o ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
- one
(248) 735-5600 Facsimile APPLICATION
e Www.cityofnovi.org APPLICATION MUST BE FILLED OUT COMPLETELY
I. PROPERTY INFORMATION (Address of subject ZBA Case) Application Fee: ’$ Q‘C‘O
PROJECT MA SUBDIVISION J, ) % )
ADDRESS (d mé/e) LOT/S|UTE/SPACE # Meeﬁng Date: M c / ’20/ 7
[ Eabark ST L . [ ) ~voi§”
SIDWELL # e 0/3 May be obtained from the 1BA Case #: PZ
502- 05 - 37% - : Assessing Department
(248) 347-0485

Lo Ol Mt B = of 1 Labe D

IS THE PROPERTY WITHIN A HOMEOWNER'S ASSOCIATION JURISDICTION?Z REQUESJ IS FOR:

[Jves [ehto ESIDENTIAL [[] COMMERCIAL [[JVACANT PROPERTY [JSIGNAGE
DOES YOUR APPEAL RESULT FROM A NOTICE OF VIOLATION OR CITATION ISSUED?2 DYES EN{)
Il. APPLICANT INFORMATION
EMAIL ADDRESS CELL PHONE NO.

A. A ANT

PPLIC Wash paah 6. omeast- nesf 24§ 7907 A)
NAME / TELEPHONE NO.

Mok A‘i/’t /MAM i Wl/ié % Dt
ORGANIZATION/COMPANY FAX NO.
ADDRESS cITY STAT ZIPCO

b Evbark S Nav mi 75377
B. PROPERTY OWNER %cx HERE IF APPLICANT IS ALSO THE PROPERTY OWNER
Identify the person or organization that EMAIL ADDRESS CELL PHONE NO.
owns the subject property:
NAME g\z, \ ] TELEPHONE NO.
DUAhg g gL

ORGANIZATION/COMPANY FAXNO.
ADDRESS CITY STATE 2IP CODE

lll. ZONING INFORMATION

A. ZONING DISTRICT

Ora  Or1 [Or2  [JR3 W CRm-1 - OOrM2 [ImH
D 2 Clrc Orc Otc-1 CJOTHER

B. VARIANCE REQUESTED

INDICATE ORDINANCE SECTION (S) AND VARIANCE REQUESTED:

1. Section ’9 I f) 1 Variance requested ?,f-:?’ 7’:;//‘/}:7‘ L/({,,"‘d’ fe,'%/qd,;;f

2. section 419-£°S Variance requested _/1}2{,4/1(( “r ptfm % he {/bf’?}&f %ﬂqy
3. Section Variance requested Flr oo of M- g- Ze Vorlopnes
4. Section _Variance requested

IV. FEES AND DRAWNINGS

FE
E]/S{;;Fomily Residential (Existing) $200 D(With Violation) $250 [[] Single Family Residential (New) $250
[J Multiple/Commercial/Industrial $300 L—_l(WiTh Violation) $400 [] Signs $300 CJ(with Violation) $400

] House Moves $300 special Meetings (At discretion of Board) $600

B. DRAWINGS 1-COPY & 1 DIGITAL COPY SUBMITTED AS A PDF

¢ Dimensioned Drawings and Plans o Existing & proposed distance to adjacent property lines

« Site/Plot Plan ¢ Location of existing & proposed signs, if applicable

» Existing or proposed buildings or addition on the property s Floor plans & elevations

e Number & location of all on-site parking, if applicable s _Any other information relevant to the Variance application

Building 102 ZBA Application Revised 06/15



ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS APPLICATION

| V. VARIANCE

A. VARIANCE (S} REQUESTED

[ADIMENSIONAL - [J USE (I SIGN

There is a five-(5) hold period before work/action can be taken on variance approvals.
B. SIGN CASES (ONLY)

Your signciture on this application indicates that you agree to install a Mock-Up Sign ten-(10) days before the schedule ZBA

raeeting. I'dilure to install @ mock-up sign may result in your case not being heard by the Board, postponed to the next

schedule BA meeting, or cancelled. A mock-up sign is NOT to be actual sign. Upon approval, the mock-up sign must be

removed within five-(5) davs of f~e maeting. ' e case is deniz <, the applicant is resporsible for all costs involved in the
removal of the mock-up or actual sign (it erectea under violation) wirhin five-(5) days of the meeting.

1 C. ORUINANCE

| City of Movi Ordinance, Section 3107 - Miscellaneous

| No order of the Board permitting the erection of a building shall be valid for a period longer than one-(1) year, unless a
i building peimit for such erection or alteration is obtained within such period and such erection or alteration is started and
proceeds fo completion in accordance with the terms of such perrnit.

Mo order of the Board permitting a use of a building or oremises shall ke velid for a neriod longer than one-hundred and
eighty-{189) days unless such use is establish within such a period: provided, however, where such use permitted is
dependent upon the erection or alteration or a building such order shall continue in force and effect if a building permit
for such erection or alferation is obtained within one-(1) year and such eraction or alteration is started and proceeds to
complefion In occordances withn the terres of such perit.

. APPEA]l THE DETERMINATION QF THE BUILDING OFFICIAL
| PLEARSE T4 KE NOTICF:
The undsisigned hereby appeals the determination of the Building Official / inspector or Ordinance made
L] CONSTRUCT NEW HOME/BUILDING [ ADDITION TO EXISTING HOME/BUILDING  [] SIGNAGE
LA ACCESSORY BULDING/ 6 4 p as ¢ [ use (3 OTHER

V1. APPLICANT & PROPERTY SIGNATURES

b ABELICANT

(A

) Ar;r_ﬁllﬂ;u_m- ‘S-i‘g_naiure

g, PRGPERTY OWIGER

it the upplicani is not the owner, the property owner musl read ond sign below:

The undersigned attirms and acknowledges that ne, she or they are ihe cwner(s) of the property described in this
applicaiion, ancl i are aware of the conients of this application and related enclosures.

e —————

L3N ON APPEAL:
[ GRANTED LI DENIED
The Buildirc Inspecior is hereby directed to issue ¢ permit to the Applicant upon the following and conditions:

’ Chairpeison Zoning Board of Appeals Date

Application 102 Building Zoning Permit Application Revised 10/11
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The Zoning Board of Appeduls (ZBA) will review the application package and determine if
e proposed Dimensional Variance meets the required standards for approval. In the
spuce below, ard or adciiional naner if necessary, explain how the proposed project
meets ecch of the following standards. (Increased costs associated with complying with
the Zc ning Ordinance will not be considered a basis for granting a Dimensional
Varicnce )

Standard #1. Circumstances or Physical Conditions.

Explain the circumstances or physical conditions thart apply to the property that do not
apply gererally to other properties in the same zoning district or in the general vicinity.
Circurnstances o phvsical conditions mav include:
G Gkape of Lol Exceniional narowness, shallowness or shape of a specific property
In existenca on the eHective date of the Zoning Ordinance or amendment.
(ot Applicable [T Applicable If acplicable, describe bhelow:

D/L(C 7 77{1“ S1Ze 5?’8‘/‘977/8 éj%/c# /7L AiMQ/@’f
Ty able Yo buld A Geenge aceoding Yo Ve ordiarce

andjor

b Environmental Conditions. Exceptional fopographic or environmental conditions or
O EATCOrdirdy su s lon o ihe and, buildingg or structure.
W ot Appiicacle |1 Appiicable I applicavle, describe below:

and/or

c. Abulting Property. The use or development of the property immediately adjacent
10 the sutie o rooady would prohibit the literal enforcement of he requirements
of the Joring Ordinence or would involve significant practical difficulties.

A Nvor Avoicaue T Avpicone T aoplicaoie, aescrioe oelow:
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Standard #2. Not Self-Created.

Describe the immediate practical difficulty causing the need for the Dimensional
Variance, that the need for the requested variance is not the result of actions of the
property owner or previous property owners (i.e., is not self-created).

,)%5 need.is It Self Created 4y -+ de d ret™
Cre.tfe We X/mr,e @ Site o{ 1‘4(,9 /&7‘~
Standard #3, Strict Complionce.
Expidin now ihe Dimensionaol Varnance in shict compliance with regulations governing
area, setback, frontage, height, bulk. density or oiher dimensional requirements will

unreasonably prevent the property owner from using the property for a permitted
purpose, or will render conformity with those regulations unnecessarily burdensome.

L\J"&ev{ Hee V"‘-’l’:an[{’ “/"/Lg lLde_e,u,:‘f_e Srze ;/'
Ve strcture windtd red fre chle oty he bulf
Standard #4. Minimum Variance Necessary.

Brplein how the Dimensional Variance recuestad is the rminimum varance necessary to
<o suostantiol jusiice 1o the applicont as well as 1o ciher property owners in the district.

}/{7(,{1({—,&? O Minipnum] Vo] anc e .

Standord #4, 2dverse Impact on Surrounding Area.

cxCidin Aow he Dimensona vadonce val 1o caute on aclyerse impact on surrounding
oroparty, pioperty values, or the we and enjoyiment of properiy in the neighborhood or
zenng distnet,

The Jorzgpe will é//'f\ﬂ value & af/m@ﬁ 7o UUe
NGh borfrped . we dent [zef ., 1¢5s Han /% hot
Vawtance will Gause Qdverso I pact oa &y 0/0
6ty G&é/iéars.
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	NAME: Tim McCotter
	TELEPHONE NO: 734.216.7768
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	RM1: Off
	RM2: Off
	MH: Off
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	I2: Off
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	TC1: Off
	undefined_4: Off
	OTHER: 
	on: 3.1.5-D
	Variance requested: Side yard setback variance of 10'-9"
	on_2: 4.19-E.i
	Variance requested_2: 308 s.f. variance to maximum allowable acc. bldg. size
	on_3: 
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	on_4: 
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	undefined_5: 
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	Text7: 
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	Text10: Being a lakefront parcel, the clients desire is to provide enough garage space (accessory building) for storage of lake toys, boats, etc.  The desire to reduce the current visual impact of outdoor storage.
	Check Box11: Off
	Check Box12: Yes
	Text13: The current lot is only 46.83' wide.  Strict application of the side yard setback requirements would leave only 21.83' for available building width.
	Text1: Many of the existing lots in this area are narrow and homes located substantially closer to the lot lines than zoning regulations permit.  The home under considation is no different.   The adjacent home, directly to the north, has similar setbacks at their side property line.   The proposed additions have been located against the south lot line where the current house has already been encroached upon the permitted setbacks.  This eliminates any negative impact to the northern neighbors.  It also has no additional negative impact on the southern neighbor.   This will have no additional adverse impact on the neighbors enjoyment of the property, views, access to buildings or yards, etc.  The maximum accessory area variance is requested for the purposes of a positive impact to the surrounding neighbors by reducing the visual blight of outdoor storage.  There are no negative impacts as a result of this variance.
	Text2: Less of a side yard variance will prevent the ability to construct a side entry garage which provides reasonable access to each bay.  Less of an allowable area variance results in a maximum 3-car garage which means continued outdoor storage of lake accessories, boats, etc.
	Text3: Due to the narrow width of the parcel and current home location, strict compliance with the dimensional regulation would unreasonably prevent the owner from expanding the current residence and adding a modern sized garage.  The current home is nonconforming being only 4'-6" from the southern side lot line.  Our request to reduce this setback to 3'-0", as well as the request to increase the allowable accessory build area by 308 square feet.  This permits the owner to construct a 4-car, side entry, attached garage.  The upper floor of this garage will be used for additional living space and storage.    
	Text4: The parcel width predates the zoning ordinance and is not a result of the current owners actions.   The need for storage is not a self created condition being this is a lake lot where there is generally an expectation for boats and similar lake accessories needing to be stored.  


